

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 2167 of 2018

Tarkeshwar Singh and others	...	...	Petitioners
Versus			
Smt. Shanti Devi and others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

06/27.11.2024

As per officer note, respondent no. 5 has expired.

2. Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
3. Post this case on 04.02.2025.
4. Counsel for the petitioner shall bring on record the certified copy of the substitution done in connection with the deceased respondent before the learned court.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit