

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2167 of 2018

Tarkeshwar Singh & Ors. Petitioners.
-Versus-
Smt. Shanti Devi & Ors. Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Abhijit Kumar, Advocate
For the Res. : Mr. Kundan Kr. Ambastha, Adovate,

Order No.07

Date: 04.02.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed two weeks more time, by way of last indulgence, to file an affidavit in terms with the order dated 27th November, 2024, failing which they shall pay a cost of Rs.2,000/- in favour of the Jharkhand High Court Advocates' Clerks Association Welfare Fund.
2. Put up this case under the same heading after four weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Rohit/